HARYANA VIDHAN SABHA

Starred Questions

To be asked at a meeting of the Haryana Vidhan Sabha to be held on Thursday, the 10" March, 2011.

INCIDENTS OF BUFFALO THEFT

*541. MASTER DHARAM PAL OBRA, MLA: Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:-

a) whether it is a fact that the steps are not being taken by the Govt. and the local administration in regard to theft of buffalos of the farmers particularly in the area of Loharu-Bahal of Distt Bhiwani;

b) whether it is also a fact that Sh. Surender Singh Inspector/SHO Bahal Police Station and Sh. Ashok Kumar, Inspector / SHO, Loharu have released the buffalo thieves by taking bribe from them who were caught on the spot by the villagers; and

C) if the reply to the part (a) and (b) above be in affirmative the steps being taken by the Govt. in this regard ?
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